## Certificate GB99/51101

The management system of



# **Cleveland Cable Company Ltd**

Riverside Park Road Riverside Park Industrial Estate TS2 1QW Middlesbrough Cleveland United Kingdom

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of **ISO 9001:2015** 

For the following activities

Independent electrical cable distributor providing products to the electrical trade, construction industries and offshore industries. The assembly of connectors to cables. The exporting of goods throughout the world.

This certificate is valid from 18 July 2024 until 18 July 2027 and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits.

Issue 12. Certified since 30 November 1999

Certified activities performed by additional sites are listed on subsequent pages.

Jorothan M. Hall

Authorised by Jonathan Hall Global Head - Certification Services

SGS United Kingdom Ltd Rossmore Business Park, Ellesmere Port, Cheshire, CH65 3EN, UK t +44 (0)151 350-6666 - www.sgs.com







This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.



## Certificate GB99/51101, continued Cleveland Cable Company Ltd



### ISO 9001:2015

Issue 12

#### Sites

Cleveland Cable Company Ltd Riverside Park Road Riverside Park Industrial Estate TS2 1QW Middlesbrough Cleveland United Kingdom

Cleveland Cable Company Ltd 1 Barton Rd, Riverside Park Rd, Riverside Park Industrial Estate, Middlesbrough TS2 1RX United Kingdom

Cleveland Cable Company Ltd 21 Kingsland Grange WA1 4RW Warrington United Kingdom

Cleveland Cable Company Ltd Andrew Road BS11 9HS Bristol United Kingdom

Cleveland Cable Company Ltd Crabtree Manorway South DA17 6AB London United Kingdom

Cleveland Cable Company Ltd Cydesmill Road G32 8RE Glasgow United Kingdom

Cleveland Cable Company Ltd Fisher Street Industrial Estate Walker NE6 4LT Newcastle upon Tyne United Kingdom

Cleveland Cable Company Ltd Fitzhamon Court MK12 6LB Milton Keynes United Kingdom

Cleveland Cable Company Ltd Plot # S30212 St. S701 South Zone Jebel Ali Free Zone P.O. BOX 263872 Dubai United Arab Emirates

Cleveland Cable Company Ltd Unit 1 IDA Poppintree Industrial Estate Finglas Dublin 11 Ireland







This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.

